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Givaudan Compliance Helpline

Phone reporting numbers effective

Country

Algeria
Argentina
Australia
Belgium
Brazil
Canada
China
Chile
Colombia
Ivory Coast
Egypt
Finland
France
Guatemala
Germany
Hungary
India
Indonesia
Ireland
ltaly
Kenya
Japan
Malaysia
Mexico
Morocco
Myanmar

Netherlands

Phone number

+1720 514 4400
+541153528838
+61251142052
+3228997261
+558008870180
+12894019198
+400 120 3063
+56232149988
+576053161068
+2252722468900
+208000060112
+358942552333
+33187212291
+50222699410
+498995408229
+3617011807
+911171816583
+622150861630
+35315295031
+390281480081
+622150861630
+81368924070
+601800812858
+525571002193
+525571002193
+9512390054
+31203232345

Dialing format

+1720 514 4400
+541153528838
+61251142052
+3228997261
+558008870180
+12894019198
+400 120 3063
+56232149988
+576053161068
+2252722468900
0800-006-0112
+358942552333
+33187212291
+50222699410
+498995408229
+3617011807
+911171816583
+622150861630
+35315295031
+390281480081
+622150861630
+81368924070
1-800-812-858
+525571002193
+525571002193
+9512390054
+31203232345
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Company
code
8042

9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
8042
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001
9001

Type/reachability

Call centre

GEO International
GEO International
GEO International
GEO International
GEO International
Call centre

GEO International
GEO International
GEO National
IFTN National
ITFN International
GEO International
GEO International
GEO International
GEO International
GEO International
GEO International
GEO International
GEO International
GEO International
GEO International
ITFN National
GEO International
GEO International
GEO National
GEO International



Givaudan

Human by nature

Country Phone number Dialing format Company Type/reachability
code
New Zealand +6448897975 +6448897975 9001 GEO International
Nigeria +2342013430601  National:+0201343 9001 GEO National
0601
International:+2342
013430601
Pakistan +92518301441 +92518301441 9001 ITFN International
Peru +5116409418 +5116409418 9001 GEO National
Philippines +63285402255 +63285402255 9001 GEO International
Poland +48221523361 +48221523361 9001 GEO International
Singapore +6531382063 +6531382063 9001 GEO International
South Africa +27105901101 +27105901101 9001 GEO National
South Korea +82220235851 +82220235851 9001 GEO International
Spain +34910477636 +34910477636 9001 GEO International
Sweden +46812160726 +46812160726 9001 GEO International
Switzerland +41435510235 +41435510235 9001 GEO International
Taiwan 00-801-492-150 00-801-492-150 9001 GEO International
Thailand +6620888314 +6620888314 9001 GEO International
Turkey +902169002897 +902169002897 9001 GEO International
UAE +9718000320095 800-032-0095 9001 ITFN National
UK +442038850064 +442038850064 9001 GEO International
Ukraine +380893240636 +380893240636 9001 GEO International
us +12132791015 +12132791015 9001 GEO International
Vietnam +842444582787 +842444582787 9001 GEO International

Type of service

China and Algeria have a call centre format. All other countries have a Automated Message Service.

Company code

Please note that the Company access code for China and Algeria is different from the other countries.

— China and Algeria : 8042
— All other countries: 9001

Dialling format

— Some of the above listed numbers may be accessible by excluding the country code. Please try both
options (with and without country code). Refer to the Dialling format column.

— In case of challenge in accessing the phone reporting nhumber, you may flag the challenge to the
Group Compliance team (global.compliance@givaudan.com”)
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Reachability

— ITFN: Toll-free number

— GEO International: like a normal landline number. Example: if calls to the German landline network
are included in your mobile phone contract, you would not incur any costs when you call the German
number.

— International: reachable internationally

— National: reachably only from within one country
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