

## Givaudan Compliance Helpline

Phone reporting numbers effective 19 February 2026

Country	Phone number	Dialing format	Company code	Type/reachability
Algeria	+1 720 514 4400	+1 720 514 4400	8042	Call centre
Argentina	+541153528838	+541153528838	9001	GEO International
Australia	+61251142052	+61251142052	9001	GEO International
Belgium	+3228997261	+3228997261	9001	GEO International
Brazil	+558008870180	+558008870180	9001	GEO International
Canada	+12894019198	+12894019198	9001	GEO International
China	+400 120 3063	+400 120 3063	8042	Call centre
Chile	+56232149988	+56232149988	9001	GEO International
Colombia	+576053161068	+576053161068	9001	GEO International
Ivory Coast	+2252722468900	+2252722468900	9001	GEO National
Egypt	+208000060112	0800-006-0112	9001	ITFN National
Finland	+358942552333	+358942552333	9001	ITFN International
France	+33187212291	+33187212291	9001	GEO International
Guatemala	+50222699410	+50222699410	9001	GEO International
Germany	+498995408229	+498995408229	9001	GEO International
Hungary	+3617011807	+3617011807	9001	GEO International
India	+911171816583	+911171816583	9001	GEO International
Indonesia	+622150861630	+622150861630	9001	GEO International
Ireland	+35315295031	+35315295031	9001	GEO International
Italy	+390281480081	+390281480081	9001	GEO International
Kenya	+622150861630	+622150861630	9001	GEO International
Japan	+81368924070	+81368924070	9001	GEO International
Malaysia	+601800812858	1-800-812-858	9001	ITFN National
Mexico	+525571002193	+525571002193	9001	GEO International
Morocco	+525571002193	+525571002193	9001	GEO International
Myanmar	+9512390054	+9512390054	9001	GEO National
Netherlands	+31203232345	+31203232345	9001	GEO International

# Givaudan

Human by nature

Country	Phone number	Dialing format	Company code	Type/reachability
New Zealand	+6448897975	+6448897975	9001	GEO International
Nigeria	+2342013430601	National:+0201343 0601 International:+2342 013430601	9001	GEO National
Pakistan	+92518301441	+92518301441	9001	ITFN International
Peru	+5116409418	+5116409418	9001	GEO National
Philippines	+63285402255	+63285402255	9001	GEO International
Poland	+48221523361	+48221523361	9001	GEO International
Singapore	+6531382063	+6531382063	9001	GEO International
South Africa	+27105901101	+27105901101	9001	GEO National
South Korea	+82220235851	+82220235851	9001	GEO International
Spain	+34910477636	+34910477636	9001	GEO International
Sweden	+46812160726	+46812160726	9001	GEO International
Switzerland	+41435510235	+41435510235	9001	GEO International
Taiwan	00-801-492-150	00-801-492-150	9001	GEO International
Thailand	+6620888314	+6620888314	9001	GEO International
Turkey	+902169002897	+902169002897	9001	GEO International
UAE	+9718000320095	800-032-0095	9001	ITFN National
UK	+442038850064	+442038850064	9001	GEO International
Ukraine	+380893240636	+380893240636	9001	GEO International
US	+12132791015	+12132791015	9001	GEO International
Vietnam	+842444582787	+842444582787	9001	GEO International

## Type of service

China and Algeria have a call centre format. All other countries have a Automated Message Service.

## Company code

Please note that the Company access code for China and Algeria is different from the other countries.

- China and Algeria : 8042
- All other countries: 9001

## Dialling format

- Some of the above listed numbers may be accessible by excluding the country code. Please try both options (with and without country code). Refer to the Dialling format column.
- In case of challenge in accessing the phone reporting number, you may flag the challenge to the Group Compliance team (global.compliance@givaudan.com")

## **Reachability**

- ITFN: Toll-free number
- GEO International: like a normal landline number. Example: if calls to the German landline network are included in your mobile phone contract, you would not incur any costs when you call the German number.
- International: reachable internationally
- National: reachably only from within one country